Residential and SMB: Additional customer profiling
and energy consumption behaviors
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Residential
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residential: CitiPower had more single people living in their households than Powercor and
United Energy

How many people currently live in your household, including yourself?

m 1 person
m2
m3
4
m5

=6

More than 6 people

13.6% 17.6%
9.9%
: 0,
[ —— A — L - 0.8% 0.6% 0.9% 0.3%
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 308 312 309
Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. Blue indicates that the other supplier result was significantly Y- f\‘ = . °
2 higher than the CitiPower result and red indicates it was significantly lower. Figures may not sum to 100% due to rounding. C[T]f’gWER Eugt}::" 0F gﬂg'?gdv E(?E?tshought
= utcome:



Residential
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residential: CitiPower had more renters and customers with tertiary education. Powercor and
United Energy customers, on the other hand, were more likely to own their house and have
secondary education as their highest education level

Do you rent or own your current primary Which of the following best describes your highest
home/residence? education level?

. ® Primary level
® Own outright education

m Own - paying a m Secondary level

mortgage education
m Rent m Tertiary studies
CitiPower Powercor  United Energy CitiPower Powercor United Energy
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 305-308 315 -317 308 - 310
W2
Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. Blue indicates that the other supplier result was significantly - == . @
3 higher than the CitiPower result and red indicates it was significantly lower. Figures may not sum to 100% due to rounding. 67 Powercor - united Forethought
CITIPOWER st energy 2 Outcomes



Residential
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residential: CitiPower and United Energy customers were more likely to do standard full-time
work while Powercor customers were more likely to do part-time or low-hour work

How many hours of paid work do you typically do per week?

®m 41+ hours: Overtime or heavy workload
® 31-40 hours: Standard full-time work
® 11-30 hours: Moderate part-time work

m 0-10 hours: Part-time or low-hour work

CitiPower Powercor United Energy

CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 248 159 190
R . " . - - . R iy
Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. Blue indicates that the other supplier result was significantly - ?\‘ = . @
higher than the CitiPower result and red indicates it was significantly lower. Figures may not sum to 100% due to rounding. C[ngWER .Iugm]." Or gﬂgl?gdy(ﬁ, @ E%gr?ihought
= u



Residential
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residential; Attitudinal Statements

I have control over my energy usage | am willing to pay more for renewable Sustainable energy is a priority for me

energy sources
WREYZ 4.60 36.1% 41.7% A/ 5.92

m0tob5 6to7 m8to 10
7.22 63.0% 24.7%
7.37 67.2% 24.6% WA, 4.20 43.1% 34.8% ML 5.75
7.32 63.1% 25.4%

CitiPower 1Z&LZ 43.4%

Powercor R 37.2%

United Energy KEWAZ 37.3% W 4.42 35.8% 5.63
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 311 317 313
5 Note: Effect sizing was conducted to determine the substantive significance (effect) of the mean differences between CitiPower and other suppliers. No substantial differences é? SN

were found.
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Residential
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residential; Attitudinal Statements

I am concerned about affordability of energy bills I am considering energy efficiency | am concerned about my energy usage’s
improvements environmental impact

m0to5 6to7 m8to 10

CitiPower [ReL% 35.3% 7.52 42.6% AOWATN 5.84 36.4% 5.92
Powercor WY 29.6% 7.79 31.3% RN 5.66 33.3% 5.42
United Energy 32.4% 7.43 32.0% 23.9% QR4 32.7% 5.46
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 311 317 313
6 Note: Effect sizing was conducted to determine the substantive significance (effect) of the mean differences between CitiPower and other suppliers. No substantial differences é? SN

were found.
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Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residential; Attitudinal Statements

I regularly monitor my energy to keep it low

CitiPower 39.3% 37.4% 23.3% RER:

Powercor 34.7% 6.10

United Energy 37.8% 35.6% PANL/ I 5.99

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| am interested in using smart home tech
to manage my energy
m0to5 6to7 m8tol0

35.4% 41.5% 23.1% QR

33.4% 26.4% BEKE

42.4% 33.2% 24.4% K

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

Residential

| believe new habits can create positive change for
me and the planet

16.7% 49.4%
26.3% 41.1% 32.6% 6.51

6.50

6.74

47.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 311 317 313
Note: Effect sizing was conducted to determine the substantive significance (effect) of the mean differences between CitiPower and other suppliers. No substantial differences ) SV *
7 9 9 (effect) PP 2 POWEFCOF  united Forethought
were found. PO
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Residential
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residential: Compared to CitiPower, more United Energy customers automated their tasks at
home, with entertainment systems being automated the most

Which of the following tasks are automated in your home?

m CitiPower m United Energy

63.0%

51.9%
43.8%
35.5%

26.8% 2540

6.4%

4.4%
Entertainment systems Heating and cooling Lighting control Security systems Smart appliances Watering systems for Pool pump operation
(HVAC) control gardens or lawns
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 40 23 39

Note: Shaded bars indicate results based on small sample sizes where significance testing could not be conducted. A minimum sample size of n=100 is recommended for an N N
8 indicative result for frequencies. Results with a sample size of below n = 30 with low sample sizes were omitted. Multiple responses were allowed for this question, so these é? PoWercor united LQ Forethought

results may not sum to 100%. CITIPOWER  nisiun energy = Outcomes



Residential
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residential: Air purifiers and exhaust fans were used to manage indoor air quality

Which of the following do you use to manage indoor air quality?

m CitiPower m United Energy

75.5%

71.1%

68.9%

34.5%

32.1%

Air purifiers Using exhaust fans in kitchens and bathrooms Using dehumidifiers or humidifiers
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 41 19 36
Note: Shaded bars indicate results based on small sample sizes where significance testing could not be conducted. A minimum sample size of n=100 is recommended for an 67 Nl

indicative result for frequencies. Multiple responses were allowed for this question, so these results may not sum to 100%.

Powercor united ( () @ Forethought’
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SMB: 2 in 5 customers have been operating their business between 4 and 10 years

How many years has your business been operating?

= 21+ years: Long-running businesses
m 11-20 years: Mature businesses
m 4-10 years: Growing businesses

m 1-3 years: Very new businesses

CitiPower Powercor United Energy CitiPower Powercor
(n) 117 110

10 Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other cuts at the 5% level of significance. Blue indicates that the other cut result was significantly higher than the
CitiPower result and red indicates it was significantly lower.

SMB

United Energy
104



SMB

Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

SMB: More than half of Powercor customers operated their business on a Saturday between
9am and 2pm

What are your typical operating hours for your business? Saturday

m CitiPower m Powercor m United Energy
55.8% 56.7%
35.2%
33.7%
26.5%
26.0% 25.6% 26.7% 25.9%
12.3% 12.7%
7,29 -7 . 7% 8. 1% uum8-5% 100%- 5, 8.3% 6.6% oo
* 2.00%3:2%4.1% 1 30,2.6%7 704 3'3%- 16% 07921 15% 9% oy
Early Morning Morning Midday Afternoon Late Afternoon Evening Night Overnight Full Day Extended Hours 24 Hours Closed
(6AM-9AM) (OAM-12PM) (12PM-2PM) (2PM-5PM) (BPM-7PM) (7PM-9PM) (9PM-12AM) (12AM -6 AM)
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 117 110 104

N
) '|?| :n " .
Powercor - united () @ Forethought

11 Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. Red indicates that the other supplier result was significantly lower é?
CITIPOWER  nsiaun < Outoomes

than the CitiPower result. Multiple responses were allowed for this question, so these results may not sum to 100%.



Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

SMB
SMB: Powercor customers were more likely to operate their business on a Sunday than
CitiPower and United Energy customers.
What are your typical operating hours for your business? Sunday
m CitiPower m Powercor m United Energy
76.5%
16.0% 4 505705714 70415.8% . 20/13.20/16.1%
9_0%7 0% 10.5% Ay 10 9% 6 20 6 690
5.4% : 5.4% 05.8% 0 5.1%
O‘ ‘ 1.30635% %1% 1 3032% 000 1 3062 31% 21%0 805 19%*2%0 505
Early Morning Morning Midday Afternoon Late Afternoon Evening Night Overnight Full Day Extended Hours 24 Hours Closed
(6AM-9AM) (9AM-12PM) (12PM-2PM) (2PM-5PM) (5PM-7PM) (7PM-9PM) (9PM-12AM) (12AM - 6 AM)
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 117 110 104

12

Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. Red indicates that the other supplier result was significantly lower
than the CitiPower result. Multiple responses were allowed for this question, so these results may not sum to 100%

A
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SMB
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

SMB: Two thirds of CitiPower customers do standard full-time work compared to around half
of Powercor and United Energy customers.

How many hours of paid work do you typically do per week?

®m 41+ hours: Overtime or heavy workload
® 31-40 hours: Standard full-time work
® 11-30 hours: Moderate part-time work

m 0-10 hours: Part-time or low-hour work

CitiPower Powercor United Energy
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 117 110 104
A o
13 Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. Blue indicates that the other supplier result was significantly é? Powercor united (,Q Forethoug ht
higher than the CitiPower result and red indicates it was significantly lower. Figures may not sum to 100% due to rounding. CITIPOWER  nstuin energy =~ Outcomes



Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

SMB

SMB: CitiPower customers used air purifiers to manage indoor air quality, while United Energy

used a range of appliances such as air purifiers, exhaust fans, and dehumidifiers.

84.3%

Air purifiers

14 Note: Shaded bars indicate results based on small sample sizes where significance testing could not be conducted. A minimum sample size of n=100 is recommended for an
indicative result for frequencies. Multiple responses were allowed for this question, so these results may not sum to 100%.

Which of the following do you use to manage indoor air quality?

m CitiPower m United Energy

Using exhaust fans in kitchens and bathrooms

Using dehumidifiers or humidifiers

2.3%
Other
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 37 21 38

N
) ']?\in " .
Powercor - united () @ Forethought
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SMB
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

SMB: Attitudinal statements

| like to have control over my energy usage I am willing to pay more for renewable energy Sustainable energy is a priority for me
m0to5 "6to7 m8to 10

SMB CitiPower 55.0% 6.80 49.1% ARV 6.06

45.0% (L% 5.54
SMB Powercor  ReEeIZ  41.4% 38.7% KXl 36.0%  NAELT 5.44 35.5% 43.2% ZARSEL) 5.92
SMB United Energy §Ne§ 44.0% 7.26 35.3% 18.9% BN 0LS] 35.2% 40.0% prisel M 5.87
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 117 110 104

Note: Effect sizi ducted to determine the substantive signifi ffect) of th diff between CitiP d oth liers. Blue indicates that the oth e e
15 Cipmier oot was odbsantally nighe than fhe Crtpower ool 1 e EIEnSes Bemes CHPouer and o Supplers, e nAcass RN e MM united (- @ Forethought



Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

SMB: Attitudinal statements

| am concerned about affordability of energy bills

" 0 0
SMB CitiPower (igh 45.5% 6.89 55.1% 6.32
SMB Powercor EWL%  41.2% 44.1% 7.08 47 0% 6.51
SMB United Energy KU 41.3% 7.25 30.8% 43.1% 6.11
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100% 0%
1 Note: Effect sizing was conducted to determine the substantive significance (effect) of the mean differences between CitiPower and other suppliers. Red indicates that the other

supplier result was substantially lower than the CitiPower result.

| am considering energy efficiency improvements

EOto5 "6to7 m8to 10

SMB

| am concerned about my energy usage’s
y gy g

50.9% 6.37
49.5% 6.03
35.4% 24.2% BER9
20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 117 110 104
7 P .3\‘/* . .
Cricowe TOTr united (9 @Forethought



Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

SMB: Attitudinal statements

| regularly monitor my energy to keep it low

| am interested in using smart home tech to
manage my energy

m0to5 "6to7 m8to 10

SMB

| believe new habits can create positive change for
me and the planet

SMB CitiPower [N 43.2% 26.8% N 23.7% 48.8% 6.44 44.0% 6.76
SMB Powercor 45.6% 6.40 20.9% 46.3% SR 6.61 45.3% 6.81
SMB United Energy 38.8% 36.3% 6.58 30.7% 36.7% 6.13 38.4% 35.5% 6.50
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 117 110 104
17 Note: Effect sizing was conducted to determine the substantive significance (effect) of the mean differences between CitiPower and other suppliers. No substantial differences ) .3\“/7 . ®
Criuen T sy (0 @ Forethought



Residential and SMB: Time of use tariffs
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Residential
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residential: Washing machine, dishwasher, and electric clothes dryer were the top activities that
customers would shift to off-peak hours under a time-of-use tariff plan

Which of the following activities would you be most likely to shift to off-peak hours under a time-of-use tariff plan in your household?

m CitiPower mPowercor mUnited Energy

64.5% 63.1%

59.7%
49.7%
. 26.6%  25.4% 33 09
104%  goy  140% 11.9% 149%  13.2%
3.9% 1.1% 2.6%
_ I

Heating with electric heaters Cooling with air conditioners Using a washing machine Using an electric clothes dryer Running the dishwasher Charging electric vehicle (EV)

% 11.4% 12.4% 16.0% 17 79 50 14.3% 15.2%

9.7% °  51% 20% 21% 3.8% 35% 33% 3.5% 29% 1.7% 2.7% _ ° 1.4% 04% 1.2% 10.5% |
Heating water with an electric Pool pump operation Managing indoor air quality Using home automation Using electric cooking Others None of the above
hot water system (e.g., using air purifiers, systems (e.g., adjusting appliances (e.g., electric
dehumidifiers, or humidifiers) lighting, controlling stoves, induction cooktops,
temperature) electric ovens, slow cookers)
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 311 317 313
Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and the other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. Red indicates that the other supplier result was N2
19 significantly lower than the CitiPower result. é7

Powercor united ( () @ Forethought’

CITIPOWER  nsiaun < Outoomes



Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

SMB

SMB: CitiPower customers were most willing to shift the dishwasher compared to other networks,
with no single activity standing out as the one that most customers would be willing to shift under a

time-of-use tariff plan

Which of the following activities would you be most likely to shift to off-peak hours under a time-of-use tariff plan in your

business?
m CitiPower = Powercor m United Energy
9 24.0%
193% 1370; 1530 ~ 187% 195% 208% ;00 1480 14.6% 13.2% 17.9% 13194
6.3% 4.8%

Cooling with air
conditioners

Heating with electric
heaters

Using a washing machine  Using an electric clothes

dryer

Running the dishwasher

0,
153% 11400 126% 104%  79%  6.9% 6.9% 101%  8.6%

4.0%

2.2% 3.1%

13.3% 13.7% 14.2%

Heating water with an
electric hot water system

10.3% 65% 4 40

Charging electric vehicle
(EV)

30.0%
22.5%  20.0%

Pool pump operation Managing indoor air quality Using home automation systemdJsing electric cooking appliances

Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and the other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. Red indicates that the other supplier result was
20 significantly lower than the CitiPower result.

Others None of the above
CitiPower Powercor  United Energy
(n) 117 110 104
N2 @
<7 POWErCOr  united Forethought
CITIPOWER  nistoan enerQVLQ @Oulcomes g



Residential and SMB: Electric Vehicle customers
profiling
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Residential
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residential: Powercor customers were unlikely to purchase an electric vehicle compared to
CitiPower and United Energy customers

Do you own an electric vehicle for your household?

E Yes, | own an electric vehicle

m No, but I am considering purchasing one within the
next 5 years

m No, and | have no plans to purchase one in the next 5
years

CitiPower Powercor United Energy

CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 311 317 313

N
) ']?\in " .
Powercor - united () @ Forethought

22 Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. Blue indicates that the other supplier result was significantly é?
CITIPOWER  nsiun = Outcomes

higher than the CitiPower result and red indicates that it was significantly lower.



Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residentia

Residential: For those that owns / am considering purchasing an EV, they would use it as

their primary / only vehicle

Is/would the electric vehicle you have/might purchase in the next 5 years for your household be your primary/only

vehicle or your secondary vehicle?

CitiPower Powercor United Energy

Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. Blue indicates that the other supplier result was significantly
23 higher than the CitiPower result and red indicates that it was significantly lower. Shaded bars indicate results based on small sample sizes where significance testing could not
be conducted. A minimum sample size of n=100 is recommended for an indicative result for frequencies. Figures may not sum to 100% due to rounding.

= My primary/only vehicle

®m My secondary vehicle

CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 145 70 119

7 Poweroor gnited ( () @ Forethought’
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SMB
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

SMB: Around half of customers either owned or am considering purchasing an electric
vehicle in the next 5 years

Do you own an electric vehicle for your business?

m Yes, | own an electric vehicle

m No, but I am considering purchasing one within the next
5 years

m No, and | have no plans to purchase one in the next 5

years
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 117 110 104
Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. No significant differences were found. Shaded bars indicate N .
24 re_sults based on small sample sizes where _significance testing could not be conducted. A minimum sample size of n=100 is recommended for an indicative result for frequencies. <7 Powercor  united (ﬂ Forethought
Figures may not sum to 100% due to rounding. CITIPOWER  nistoan energy £ Outcomes



SMB
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

SMB: Of those that owned / considering purchasing an EV, most customers would use it as
their primary / only vehicle

Is/would the electric vehicle you have/might purchase in the next 5 years for your business be your primary/only
vehicle or your secondary vehicle?

® My primary/only vehicle

®m My secondary vehicle

CitiPower Powercor United Energy
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 69 65 47
Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. No significant differences were found. Shaded bars indicate N .
25 results based on small sample sizes where significance testing could not be conducted. A minimum sample size of n=100 is recommended for an indicative result for frequencies. é? PoWercor united (ﬂ Forethought
Figures may not sum to 100% due to rounding. CITIPOWER  nistoan energy £ Outcomes



Residential: Acceptance of network control

N .
DaWwar(nr . -
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics C[Tlé ﬁ - Powercor  united (ﬂ @ Ej?[rrektﬁhoug ht

energy



Residential
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residential: Lowering energy bills was stated as the primary incentive that would encourage
customers to participate in allowing external network control

What incentives would encourage you to participate in allowing external management of your energy usage?*

m CitiPower mPowercor mUnited Energy

73.9%  73.1%

69.0%

.£70

26.7%

23.9%

23.0% 23.9%

18.3%

17.9%
° 16.7% 1490

1.4% 14% 1.2%

Lower energy bills Environmental benefits (e.g., Improved grid reliability Access to exclusive energy- Other (please specify) None, | would not allow external
reduced carbon footprint) saving programs or rebates control
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 311 317 313
27 Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. No significant differences were found. * indicates multiple é? Wl

responses were allowed for this question, so these results may not sum to 100%.
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Residential: Vulnerable Customers

en

NVA &
o <7 POWFCOF  wnited ©@ Forethought
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics CITIPOWER ergy(ﬂ g

= Qutcomes



Residential
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residential: Only about 10% of customers were themselves or had someone in their
household registered as ‘medically vulnerable’

Are you, or anyone in your household, registered with your electricity provider as a ‘medically vulnerable’ customer
due to specific health conditions or equipment requirements?

® Yes, myself

® Yes, someone else in my household

mNo
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 307 314 312
Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. No significant differences were found. Figures may not sum to ) A e
29 100% due to rounding. <7 Powercor united Forethought
CITIPOWER  nisiun energy Z Outcomes



Residential
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residential: More than two third of customers either had taken steps or were considering taking
steps to manage their energy usage while caring for themselves / someone at home

In the past 12 months, have you taken any steps to manage your energy use while caring for yourself / someone at
home?

mYes

®m No, but I am considering it

® No, | have not taken any steps

CitiPower Powercor United Energy
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 51 55 47
- . . . L . . A
Note: Shaded bars indicate results based on small sample sizes where significance testing could not be conducted. A minimum sample size of n=100 is recommended for an - f\‘ = . *
30 indicative result for frequencies. * indicates multiple responses were allowed for this question, so these results may not sum to 100%. C[Tlf’gWER n[u:m::" 0F gﬂg'?gdv E%Eri[shought
= u



Residential

Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residential: Heating or cooling systems were the appliance that Powercor and United Energy
customers would most likely use, while CitiPower would use a variety of appliances

Which of the following appliances or systems do you use more frequently due to health issues?

m CitiPower mPowercor mUnited Energy

36.5%

29.4%

Heating or cooling Laundry machines Lighting Hot water system Kitchen appliances Air purifiers Medical equipment Sleep apnoea
systems equipment
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 51 55 47
31 Note: Shaded bars indicate results based on small sample sizes where significance testing could not be conducted. A minimum sample size of n=100 is recommended for an é? SN

indicative result for frequencies. * indicates multiple responses were allowed for this question, so these results may not sum to 100%.

POWerCcor uni P’
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Residential
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residential: Monitoring and managing energy usage with technology was the least likely step that
customers took or would consider taking while caring for themselves / someone at home

What steps have you taken / would you consider taking to manage your energy use while caring for yourself / someone
at home?*

m CitiPower mPowercor mUnited Energy

55.2%

49.7%  48.4% 48.9%
41.5%

41.3%

26.7%

Using energy-efficient appliances Adjusting heating/cooling settings Seeking government rebates or Scheduling tasks during off-peak Monitoring and managing energy
assistance programs hours usage with technology
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 51 55 47
32 Note: Shaded bars indicate results based on small sample sizes where significance testing could not be conducted. A minimum sample size of n=100 is recommended for an é? Wl

indicative result for frequencies. * indicates multiple responses were allowed for this question, so these results may not sum to 100%.

POWerCcor uni P’
CIT]PGWER AUSTRALIA gﬂg?gd\’(ﬂ @Egc[r?}shought



Residential: Additional Pet owners profiling
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Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residential

Residential: Of all the pets, dogs were the most common pet among customers

74.2%

Dog

34 Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. Blue indicates that the other supplier result was significantly
higher than the CitiPower result and red indicates it was significantly lower. * indicates multiple responses were allowed for this question, so these results may not sum to 100%.

What type(s) of pets do you currently have?*

m CitiPower

9.1%

m Powercor

m United Energy

7.7%

7.5%

v
i el T o

Bird

Fish

Reptile Small mammal
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 125 191 153

7 Poweroor gnited ( () @ Forethought’
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Residential and SMB: Work from home profiling
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Residential
Marketing Advisory, Strategy and Analytics

Residential: Powercor and United Energy customers were most likely to never work from
home with most customers not anticipating any changes to their work-from-home frequency

How often do you work from home? Do you anticipate any changes to the frequency with
which you will work from home in the next 12 months?

m Every day

m Yes, | expect to work from

home more often
16.1%

® Most days (3-4 times a week)

0
24.4% m Yes, | expect to work from

Occasionally (1-2 times a home less often

31.8% week)

m Rarely (less than once a week)

® No, | expect my work-from-
home frequency to stay the

m Never same
Residential Residential Residential
CitiPower Powercor  United Energy CitiPower Powercor United Energy
CitiPower Powercor United Energy CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 248 159 190 (n) 176 61 101

Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. Blue indicates that the other supplier result was significantly N .
36 higher than the CitiPower result and red indicates it was significantly lower. Shaded bars indicate results based on small sample sizes where significance testing could not be 7 PoWercor united @ Forethought

conducted. A minimum sample size of n=100 is recommended for an indicative result for frequencies. Figures may not sum to 100% due to rounding. CITIPOWER st energy £ Outcomes
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Residential: If customers were to work from home more frequently, customers anticipated that their
use of electronic devices would increase, with Powercor anticipating heating or cooling to increase
as well

Which of the following energy demands do you anticipate increasing if you work from home more frequently?

m CitiPower mPowercor mUnited Energy

76.7%
70.7%  71.6%

59.7%

48.1%
41.7%

Use of electronic devices Heating or cooling Lighting during the day Kitchen appliances Home office equipment
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 183 69 113
Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. No significant differences were found. Shaded bars indicate N .
37 results based on small sample sizes where significance testing could not be conducted. A minimum sample size of n=100 is recommended for an indicative result for é? PoWercor united LQ Forethought
frequencies. Multiple responses were allowed for these questions, so these results may not sum to 100%. CITIPOWER  nisiun energy = Outcomes
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Residential: The availability of flexible work arrangements was the top reason that would cause
customers to change how often they work from home

What are the reasons for change of frequency of work from home in the next 12 months?

m CitiPower mPowercor mUnited Energy

39.9% 40.1%

29.8% 29.49
26.5% 26.3% 0 29.4%

22.0% 22.5%

18.6%

18.4% 17.7%
16.0%
12.8% 11.5% .

Availability of flexible work  Changes in job role or Personal preference for Company policies Change in family Personal preference for Company policies
arrangements responsibilities remote work encouraging a return to the circumstances working in the office encouraging more remote
office work
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
() 176 61 101

Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. Red indicates that the other supplier result was significantly N .
38 !ower than the CitiPowe_r re_sult_. Shaded bars indicatg results_based on small sample sizes where significqnce testing could not be conducted. A minimum sample size of n=100 i? Powercor united La Forethought

is recommended for an indicative result for frequencies. Multiple responses were allowed for these questions, so these results may not sum to 100%. CITIPOWER  nisiun energy £ Outcomes



SMB

SMB: Powercor customers were most likely to never work from home with over half of the
customers expecting the work-from-home frequency to remain the same

How often do you work from home? Do you anticipate any changes to the frequency with
which you will work from home in the next 12 months?

m Every day # Yes, | expect to work from

home more often

16,000 ® Most days (3-4 times a week)
. 0

# Yes, | expect to work from

Occasionally (1-2 times a home less often

week)

m Rarely (less than once a

week) = No, | expect my work-from-
home frequency to stay the
m Never same
CitiPower Powercor  United Energy CitiPower Powercor United Energy
CitiPower Powercor United Energy CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 117 110 104 (n) 81 58 60
39 Note: Significance testing was conducted between CitiPower and other suppliers at the 5% level of significance. Blue indicates that the other supplier result was significantly higher than the

CitiPower result and red indicates it was significantly lower. Figures may not sum to 100% due to rounding.
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SMB: Use of electronic devices were anticipated to increase the most if customers were to
work from home more frequently

Which of the following energy demands do you anticipate increasing if you work from home more frequently?

m CitiPower mPowercor mUnited Energy

64.7% 63

55.2% 54.4%

52.6% 52.7%

34.3%

0.8%
Heating or cooling Lighting during the day Use of electronic devices Home office equipment Kitchen appliances Other (please specify)
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 86 65 67
N ®
40 Note: Shaded bars indicate results based on small sample sizes where significance testing could not be conducted. A minimum sample size of n=100 is recommended for <7 Powercor  united (ﬂ Forethought
an indicative result for frequencies. Multiple responses were allowed for these questions, so these results may not sum to 100%. CITIPOWER  nstuin energy ~ Outcomes
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SMB: Around a quarter of customers mentioned personal preference for remote work, changes in
job role and availability of flexible work arrangements were the reasons that would cause a change
in how frequently they worked from home

What are the reasons for change of frequency of work from home in the next 12 months?

m CitiPower mPowercor mUnited Energy

38.5%

5% 28.0%

1% 4.5%
Company policies Company policies  Personal preference for Personal preference for Changes in job role or  Availability of flexible Change in family Other (please specify)
encouraging more  encouraging a return to remote work working in the office responsibilities work arrangements circumstances
remote work the office
CitiPower Powercor United Energy
(n) 81 58 60

Wiz .

41 Note: Shaded bars indicate results based on small sample sizes where significance testing could not be conducted. A minimum sample size of n=100 is recommended for <7 Powercor  united (ﬂ Forethought
an indicative result for frequencies. Multiple responses were allowed for these questions, so these results may not sum to 100%. CITIPOWER  nsteun energy ~ Outcomes
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